Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

Lindenwood Public Relations

11-13-2003

Belleville mayor joins Lindenwood board

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press_releases

Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

LINDENWOD

Belleville mayor joins Lindenwood board

Mayor Mark Kern, who worked with city and school officials and dozens of community partners to bring Lindenwood University to Belleville, has joined Lindenwood's 35-member board of directors.

Kern, 40, attended his first board meeting Friday afternoon at Lindenwood. He and his wife, Erin, were guests Friday night at the Lindenwood Club for the Butler Society Dinner, an annual gathering of Lindenwood's top donors.

"We're thrilled to have Mark on our board," said Lindenwood President Dennis Spellmann. "We saw his commitment to education firsthand when he worked so tirelessly to bring Lindenwood to his city."

Kern, who has been Belleville's mayor since 1997, said joining the board seemed like a natural thing to do.

"Lindenwood and Belleville are a very good fit," he said. "Joining the board seems like an extension of my position as mayor. I want to look out for Belleville, and I want to contribute what I can to one of the finest fouryear colleges I have come to know."

Press Release Contact:

Public Relations Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

© 1827-2013 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933